
Al4-Lancttttr Fanning, Saturday, Juna 12, 1999

Phila. Veg.
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* aa of 09-JUN-99
Provided by: Fmit and Vegetable Mark-

el News, Federal-State Market News
Sendee, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 74-95
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

CA 18s 16.00 24s 16.00 30s 13.00 36s
9.00-10.00 —ASPARAGUS: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER pyr etns/erts 28 lb
bchd WA WAExFcy Green Ige 35.00 std
37.00few 38.00 pyrcits bchd NJ Green
fldrun few 30.00-42.00 —BEANS:
MARKETLOWER buctnVots OA Round
Green Type 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 few
10.00 fair appear low as 6.00 NCRtaind
Green Type 7.00-8.00 —BEETS: MARK-
ETABOUT STEADYctns bchd CA 12s9.

00 cits bchd NJ 12s 8.00 25 lb sks Ise NC
med 7.00 —BROCCOLI: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns CA bchd 14s
7.00- mostly 7.50-8.00 few 8.50
Crown Cut 9.00 —BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —CABBAGE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 buerts & 50 lb
ctns NC Round Green Type med 6.00-7.00
mostly 6.00-650 sml-med 5.00-6.00 Red
Type med few 10.00 NJ Round Green
Type med 5.50-6.00 mostly 6.00 1 3/4
buerts Sl 40 lb ctns NC Savoy Type med
few 10.00 —CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 t-Ib flmbgs CA
Topped med-Ige 14.00-15.00 few
16.00- 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo
22.00 few 24.00 MX Topped Jbo fair
appear 16.00-17.00ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 16.00ctns 20 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 13.50-14.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-10.00
few 11.00 9s 8.00 —CELERY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 2 dz 20.00 few
19.00 2 1/2 dz 20.00few 22.00few 19.00
limbs 30s21502Z00 —CHINESE CAB-
BAGE: celcrts NJ 10.00 50 lb ctns CA
Nappa 18.00 ok GA Nappe 18.00 celcrts
NJ Nappa 11.00 -CORN-SWEET:
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER wbcits
FL Yellow 4 dz min 1050-11.00White 4
dz min 10.00-11.00 mostly 1050-11.00
GA White 4 dz min 11.00-11.5%
CUCUMBERS: WAXED I 1/9buctns/erts

GA med 14.00-16.00mostly 15.00-16.00
previous commitments low as 12.00fr qual
8.00- mostly 8.00-9.00 SC med
15.00- fr qual 8.00-9.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET LOWER 1 1/9
buentrs wtpd FL med 11.00-12.00mostly
12.00 fair qua! few 10.00 OA med
12.00-14.00 mostly 12.00fair qual8.00

ENDIVE; MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1
1/9 buerts NJ 6.00-7.00 few 5.00 1 1/9
buctns OH 7.00 —ESCAROLE; MARK-
ET SLIGHTLY LOWER 1 1/9 buerts NJ
6.00- few 5.00 1 1/9buctnsOH 7.00-
-GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
30 lb etna CA White super col 3150 col
27.00 super jbo 24.00 exjbo 21.00 MX
White #6 18.00 #7 20.00 few 22.00 «8
22.00- «9 23.00few 32.00 *lO 26.00
#ll 28.00Purple supercol 25.00-27.00 col
24.00 super jbo 2250 exjbo 1950 *9
20.00- #lO 24.00 —GREENS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Swiss Chard 12s 11.00Red 12s 11.00
etns/erts bchd NC Cotlard 6.00-650 most-
ly 6.00 Kale 6.00-650 mostly 6.00 Mus-
tard 650 few 7.00 Tundp Tope 650 few
7.00 Rape 650 few 7.00 NJ Collard
6.00- Kale 6.00-650 Dandelion 8.00
Swiss Chard 8.00 Red 8.00 ctns Ise CA
Kale Flowering 24s 11.00 20 lb ctns MX
Broccoli Rabe 24s 12.00-14.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
12.00- 13.00few 14.00few 11.00fair cond
9.00- Wrapped 24s 14.00-15.00
mostly 14.00 few 16.00 few 13.00 30s
13.00 —LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s

few 9.00 Green Leaf 24s 8.00-10.00 fair
cond 4.00-6.00 Red Leaf 24s 8.0010.00
NJGreen Leaf 24s6.007.00Red Leaf 24s
6.007.00 Bibb 24s 5.006.00 mostly 6.00
OH Boston 24s 5.00-6.00 mostly 6.00
GreenLeaf 24s 7.00Red Leaf 24s 7.00cits
NJ Boston 24s 5.006.00 12-qt bids OH
Bibb 24s 5.006.00 mostly 6.00 3 lb ctns
CA Mesculin Mix 7.00-7.50
LETTUCE-ROMAINE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s 9.0011.00
mostly 10.00fair cond 4.00-6.00 CD 24s
6.00750 NJ 24s 5.006.00 OH 24s 7.00
ctns 12 3-count pkgs CA Hearts 13.00 1.3
buerts CA 24s 14.00-15.00 ---

MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-Ige 12.00 med
9.00950 mostly 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-
Ige 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00450 mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster

14.00- Cremini 7.00 Portobellas
7.50-8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fair qual 85010.00 ctns 12
8-oz trays flmwipd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly
8.00 ctns 10 12-02 trays flmwtpd PA
9.00- mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA 48s 11.00MX 48s 10.00-12.00mostly
10.00 NJ 30s 10.00 OH 48s 1100

PARSLEY; MARKET PLAIN LOWER,
CURLY ABOUT STEADY crts bchd NJ
Curly 60s 9.00-10.50 Plain 60s
12.00- OH Curly 60s 9.00-950 Plain
60s 12.00-16.00 ctns bchd CA Curly 60s
9.50 Plain 60s 15.00 -PARSNIPS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY bucrts NJ English
15.00 10 lb ctns CA Snow Peas
14.00- OU Snow Peas Decalyxed
15.00- Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
12.00 —PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
NONE —PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts CA Bell Type
Green Ige 15.00-17.00FLBell Type Green

exlge 13.00-14.00mostly 14.00few 12.00
Ige 13.00-14.00 GA Bell Type Green Jbo
16.00- 17.00 previous commitments lowas
14.00 exlge 15.00-17.00 occ 18.00 Ige
14.00- mostly 14.00fair qual 12.00
IS lb ctns MX Bell Type Red Ige
18.00- occ 20,00 fair cond
14.00- 15.00 25 lb ctns MX Bell TypeRed

Igefair qual 24.00-25.00 5kg ctns NLBell
Type Orange 80-100mm 22.00 Red
80100mm few 15.00 Yellow 80-100mm
17.00- —PEPPERS OTHER:

OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2 buctnVcrts GA
Jalapeno 8.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA
Cubandles med-lge 10.00—RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30
6-02 fhnbgs NY Red 7.00750 mostly 7.00
OH Red 7.008.00 mostly 7.00ctns tpd 14
1-Ib ftmbgs OH Red 7.00-8.50 40 lb

fhnbgs tpdOH Red 22.0023.00ctns bchd
OH Red 24s 7.008.00

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —RUTABAGAS: 50
lb sks CD CDOne med few 7.00
SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1 2/5 bucrtibchd CA Flat 24s 11.0012.00
cel crt NJ Savoy 7.008.00 mostly 7.00

SQUASH: MARKET LOWER 1/2 & 5/9
buctns/crts OA Zucchini sml-med
4.00- med 3.00 Yellow Stndghtneck
med 3.00-4.00 mostly 3.00 NC Zucchini
sml-med 4.00-5.00 med 3.00 Yellow
Stndghtneck sml-med 4.00-5.00 med 3.00
NJ Zucchini sml-med 4.00-5.00 med
3.00- Yellow Stndghtneck sml-med
4.00- med 3.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ
Zucchini med-lge 5.00 —SWEET POTA-
TOES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels
med few 11.00 -TOMATOES; MARK-
ET HIGHER 25 lb ctns FL Vine Rlpes
light rad-red sx6s 9.00-10.00 ord cond
3.50-4.00 6x6t 9.00-10.00 *s* U.S. One
or Better MatureOraens light red-nd sx6s
10.00some lowerfair cond 8.00-9.006x6s
10.00 some lower fair cond 9.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 6xos
11.50 —TOMATOES. CHERRY:

OFFERINGS LIGHT fits 12 1-pt bkts FL
14.00 -TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns
FL light red-red 12.00few 14.00 red fair
cond 8.00-10.00 —TURNIPS: 25 lb sks
NC Purple Top med 6.00-7.00

FOR SALE !
1) QUALITY GYPSUM

(Calcium Sulfate) t
* BEST PRICES I
* 100% satisfaction guaranteed t
* Available bulk or in 50 lb. bags |
* Field application service I

available
* Ideal now for all fields,

pastures, gardens
For pick-up or delivery...call

Agri-Marketing, Ijic.
Call (717) 627-2468

„ Sn

ATTENTION LIVESTOCK
HAULERS

We have a new competitive market for you.
Auto coverage, cargo insurance, workers
compensation and health insurance coverages
are available. Tractor trailers as well as
goosenecks are welcome.
For personal service from people who know
your business call: X*SOO«SS2*I4IS
• Roger Slusher • Bob Lee • Cindy Beyer • Carol Young

Elfemr Insurance kim
"We're Here To SeH e ’ ’

2488 Maple Avenue, Quarryville, PA 17566
(717) 786-1711

WB9SPZ Zimmerman Water Bowl

noncorrosive Delrin valve
is self cleaning & simple to operate!

• 12” in diameter & 8” deep.
• 3 gallon capacity- 6 times that

of otherbowlsl
• Fast recovery- 3 gallons per

minute at 40 psi.
• PVC construction- guaranteed

unbreakable, inhibits bacterial
growth.

•With nonrestrictive splash guard.
• Cleaner- water fill located at

bottom.
• Bottom drain-for easy cleaning.
• Adjustable water level.

Mi
MQF

:r me,
MILK...NATURALLY!

Heavy duty steel clampA mounting
bracket totally supports bowl.

295 Woodcorner Rd. • Lititz, PA 17543 • 717/738-7365
1 mile West of Ephrata

Call or write for additional information
& the name ofyournearest dealer

Now you can give your cows the water they need to
produce moremilk. With the Zimmerman Water
Bowl, you can do Itat no extra cost!

The bowls are designed to comply with known
federal and local requirements when installed
properly.*

Cows are not designed to push a paddle when they
need a drink. This unique watering system provides
a continuous supply of freshwater in the way
nature intended cows to drink. With alarge capacity,
fast recovery and a guarantee againstbreakage,
theZimmerman Water Bowl will revolutionize the
way you water your herd.

*AII bottom fill bowls require that approved back How prevention
devices be installed m potable water supply lines

Install In new or remodeled facilities or in
mostexisting barns on manger or stall
sidel

Added Value With Our 2 Coat Process!
1 Five step metal preparation, including Iron phosphate conversion coating,

to enhance adhesion & prevent undercoat corrosion
2 Zinc rich epoxy powder undercoat
3 TGIC polyester powder top coat, baked at 400* to fuse costs, forming a

cross link molecular bond

Paul B. Zimmerman, Inc.

Hours Mon -Fn 7-5
Sat 7-11

Water Supply 4 '•*

Cows!


